HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue- PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

AGENDA

October 11, 2023

Call to order:

Flag Salute Notification of meeting (Sunshine Law) Roll call of attendance
Minutes: Approval for September 13, 2023
Public Comment (agenda):
Treasurer's Report: Resolution 2023-41 final payment of tanker loan; Resolution 2023-42 bills for October 11, 2023 \$47,344.74
Fire Department Admin:
Ladies' Auxiliary:
EMU Chief Report:
Fire Chief Report:
Fire Official Report: Attached
Committee Reports: Resolution 2023-43 Accepting 2022 Audit; Resolution 2023-44 Addition of SOPs; 2024 Budget Review
Attorney Report:
Other Business:
Public Comment (non-agenda):
Adjournment: